

AUG 0 7 2024

Notice of Determination

CRISTY JAYNE EDWARDS COLUSA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

Office of Planning and Research Policy Polic	rom: ublic Agency: Yolo County Resource Conservation District ddress: 221 West Court St., Suite 1, Woodland, CA 95695				
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Co	ontact: Heather Nichols				
	none: (530) 661-1688 x 3				
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complianc Resources Code.	e with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
State Clearinghouse Number 20/90/2062					
Project Title: Favero Ranch CalVTP Project Specific Analysis					
Project Applicant: Yolo County Resource Conservation District					
Project Location (include county): 1958 Spring Valley Rd & 1961 Sp	oring Valley Rd, Williams, CA, 95987, Colusa County				
Project Description:					
This project occurs in western Colusa County and seeks to aid fire suppression, reducefuel loads, and reintro fire returnintervals. This project will use the fuel break and ecological restoration treatment types. The non-sh break treatment area is along an existing ranch road. The fuel break will widen the road and create new portion areas. The width of the fuel break and adjacent brush retention will be determined by the minimum necessary fuel break that seeks to provide sufficient distance from the radiant heat of a wildfire to enable safe and effect will be along the ridge top, it is necessary at times to deviate from the ridge because of the geology and topor shaded fuel break by an RPF, and it was determined that given the vegetation types in the project area this w project area and is intended to reintroduce low/moderate intensity fires into the project area to promote biodiving applications may also be utilized to reduce invasive species populations, particularly yellow starthistle (Cental	aded fuelbreak will be constructed along Cortina Ridge; much of this fuel ons of fuel break to enable the creation of fire control points and staging y width to create a fire fighter safely zone as measured from the center of the tive use of the fuel break during a fire event. Although much of the fuel break graphy of the treatment area. The area was assessed for the potential of vas not feasible. Ecological Restoration is proposed throughout the entire versity and reduce fuel loads. Prescribed fire and targeted herbicide				
This is to advise that the Yolo County Resource Conservation Dist	ricthas approved the above				
This is to advise that the Yolo County Resource Conservation District has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)					
described project on 07/18/24 and has made the foll (date)	owing determinations related to the PSA				
The Project will have a potentially significant effect on the significant effect of the significant effect effect eff					
 The CalVTP Program EIR sufficiently analyzes and add the project, and the project will not trigger any of the cri- pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15162. The proje substantial increase in the severity of the significant env Program EIR. The proposed project is within the scope CEQA Guidelines Section 15168(c)(2), as documented 	teria requiring additional CEQA review ect will not result in new significant impacts or a vironmental impacts identified in the CalVTP e of the CalVTP Program EIR consistent with				
4. Mitigation measures and standard project requirements					
condition of the approval of the project; no new project so. The implementation of applicable CalVTP Program EIR requirements will be monitored and reported pursuant to	mitigation measures and standard project				
Program that was adopted for this project. 6. The previous statement of overriding considerations in the project.	the CalVTP Program FIR was reaffirmed and				
Yolo County Resource Conservation District prepared and adopted a state					
project.7. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of State	CEQA Guidelines Section 1509				
This is to certify that the Favero Ranch Cal VTP available to the general public. The custodian of these Docum	PSA and record of project approval are				
Please contact Kate Reza at reza@yolo					
arrange document viewing.					
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Executive Director				
Date: 8/6 / 2024 Date Received fo	ت or filing at OPR:				

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2024 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

		Prin		StartOver Sav	9
		RECEIPT		век: 7/2024 — 016	
				NGHOUSE NUMBER (If ap	nlinahla)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON DEVERSE TYPE OF PRINTS I TARK		20190			olicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	20100	120	DATE	
YOLO COUNTY RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT	LEADAGENCT EMAIL			08/07/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER	
Colusa				N/A	
PROJECT TITLE					
FAVERO RANCH CALVTP PROJECT SPECIF	IC ANALYSIS & A	DDEND	JM		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
KATE REZA	reza@yolorcd.o	rg		(530) 661-1688	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	=	ZIP CODE	
221 WEST COURT ST, SUITE 1	WOODLAND	CA		95695	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	□ s	tate Ag	gency Private	Entity
CUECK ADDITIONAL E EEEO					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		#4.054.05	•		0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$4,051.25 \$2,016.75			0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di	irectly to CDEW	\$2,916.75	Φ.		0.00
- continue regulatory regulari (orti / document - payment due di			· ·		0.00
	roomy to oblive	\$1,377.25	\$_		0.00
☐ Exempt from fee	ready to GBI VV	\$1,377.25	\$_		0.00
	isotaly to GDT VV	\$1,377.25	\$_		0.00
☐ Exempt from fee	issay to GDT W	\$1,377.25	\$ _		0.00
☐ Exempt from fee☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)		\$1,377.25	\$ _		0.00
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 			\$ _		
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources) 		\$1,377.25 \$850.00	\$ <u>-</u>		0.00
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources ☑ County documentary handling fee 			\$ - \$ -		
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources ☑ County documentary handling fee □ Other 			\$ - \$ - \$ -		0.00
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources ☑ County documentary handling fee □ Other PAYMENT METHOD:	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ - \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		0.00 50.00
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources ☑ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	Control Board only)		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		0.00
□ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources □ County documentary handling fee □ Other PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other	Control Board only)	\$850.00 RECEIVED	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _		0.00 50.00

Clerk Recorder's Office County of Colusa Cristy Jayne Edwards Clerk-Recorder

1 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEES	50,00
	50.00
Total Charges	50.00
CHECK 2276	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
Externional contractions and an extended to the second	50.00
Total Tendered	.00,
Change	·
	THE RESERVE THE PERSON OF THE

8/7/2024 12:03:01 PM Printed: Aug 7 2024 12:04PM by PB Thank You 2024080700001 DM3SDF3-CR

T TRANS NEW THINK HEN BIEN BEN BEN HAN DIN HEN BEN BEN BEN BIN BEN BEN BEN BEN BEN HEN HEN

iquested By YOLO COUNTY RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRI

蒙古.

4

No	tice of Determination			Appendix D
	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street A P.O. Box 3044 1400 Te Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacrame	nth St., Rm 113	Address: P.C. Sacramento Contact: Edith	r: Board of Forestry & Fire Prote m D. Box 944246 D. CA 94244-2460 D. Hannigan 862-0120
	County Clerk County of:			(if different from above):
•	Address:		Address:	
			Contact:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determin ources Code.	ation in compli		
State	e Clearinghouse Number (if submitted	d to State Clearin	nghouse): <u>2019</u>	012052
	ect Title: California Vegetation Treati			annun sasakan annun sasakas ja Maria akkalan sasaka sasaka sasaka sasaka sasaka sasaka sasaka sasaka sasaka sa
Proje	ect Applicant: Board of Forestry & Fi	un Duntantian		
Proje	ect Location (include county): Statewi	de		endantus pilita ja javalaita piejelen jajentus ja
Proje	ect Description:			
app eco pres	program includes expansion of vege roximately 250,000 acres per year the logical restoration treatments within the scribed burning, prescribed herbivory, is to advise that the Board of Fores	rough wildland-u ne State Respor , mechanical and	rban Interface isibility Area. Ti d manual treatn	fuel reduction, fuel break, and reatment activities would include
	(■ Lead <i>i</i>	Agency or ☐ Re	esponsible Age	ncy)
	cribed project on 12/30/19 (date) cribed project.	and has made th	e following det	erminations regarding the above
2. E 3. M 4. A 5. A	ne project [will will not] have a An Environmental Impact Report wa A Negative Declaration was prepare itigation measures [were were witigation reporting or monitoring plastatement of Overriding Consideration mings [were were not] made propertions.	us prepared for the for this project not] made a con [was was was was was was was wa	his project purs t pursuant to th ndition of the ap as not] adopted was not] adopted	euant to the provisions of CEQA. e provisions of CEQA. oproval of the project. I for this project. ed for this project.
nega	is to certify that the final EIR with con ative Declaration, is available to the G 16 9th Street, Room 1506-12, Sasran	eneral Public at	•	
Sign	ature (Public Agency):	<u> </u>	Title:	Executive Office AR Pleasing & Research
Date	: 12/30/1a	Date Rece	ived for filing a	OPR:
				OL CARINGHOUSE

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
Revised 2011